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SHIRE OF YORK
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

This section analyses the movements in assets, liabilities and equity between 2013/14 and 2014/15.

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Trade Debtors and Other Receivables

Inventories/Stock
Total current assets

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables

Property, plant and equipment

Property, infrastructure, plant and equipment
Total non-current assets

Total assets

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Provisions

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings

Total current liabilities

Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings
Provisions

Total non-current liabilities

Total liabilities

Net assets

Equity

Accumulated surplus

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Equity Adjustment

Asset revaluation reserve

Other reserves

Total equity

Actual Actual
30/06/2014 31/03/2015
$ $

2,246,268 2,478,804
1,270,669 1,488,299
3,869 53,226
3,520,806 4,020,329
53,949 53,949
12,088,932 11,713,364
100,091,137 101,577,881
112,234,018 113,345,195
115,754,823 117,365,524
324,752 123,256
640,469 640,469
105,730 34,472
1,070,952 798,198
3,222,132

1,959,680 1,959,680
32,889 32,889
1,992,569 1,992,569
3,063,521 2,790,767
112,691,303 114,574,757
30,785,281 30,770,054
1,883,289

165

80,059,528 80,059,528
1,846,494 1,861,722
112,691,303 114,574,758




REVENUE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property & Services

EXPENDITURE

General Purpose Funding
Governance

Law, Order, Public Safety
Health

Education and Welfare
Community Amenities
Recreation and Culture
Transport

Economic Services

Other Property and Services

Increase/(Decrease)

DISPOSAL OF ASSETS
Plant and Equipment
Land

Furniture and Equipment

Gain/(Loss) on Disposal

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Prior Years Adjustment
Rounding
Total Abnormal Items

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Gain/(Reduction)

2014/15
ANNUAL
BUDGET

2014/15
MAR
BUDGET

2014/15
MAR
ACTUAL

6,317,145 5,884,198 5,950,758
22,463 16,583 37,462
122,160 75,741 75,652
58,900 30,642 22,433
32,226 24,106 27,078
781,522 739,177 674,035
1,052,890 792,757 556,176
1,368,927 1,013,504 713,282
220,820 129,289 94,953
96,800 37,300 55,855
10,073,853 8,743,297 8,207,684
$ $

(246,984) (127,621) (193,377)
(974,427) (841,304) (765,599)
(548,332) (437,525) (253,406)
(302,388) (226,284) (209,033)
(113,606) (82,709) (65,822)
(1,380,063)| (1,077,402) (790,803)
(2,713,942)| (1,983,464) (1,611,155)
(2,132,099)| (1,583,603)| (1,567,760)
(872,763) (571,176) (437,184)
(59,801) (101,957) (427,657)
(9,344,406)| (7,033,045)| (6,321,797)
729,447 1,710,252 1,885,887
14,480 - (2,598)
14,480 . (2,598)

R 0 -

- 0 2

- 0 -

743,927 1,710,252 1,883,289




SHIRE OF YORK

by NATURE AND TYPE

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

REVENUE

Rates

Operating Grants & Subsidies and Contributions
Fees & Charges

Interest Earnings

Other Revenue

EXPENDITURE
Employee Costs
Materials and Contracts
Utility Charges
Depreciation

Interest Expense
Insurance

Other Expenditure

Increase/{Decrease)

Non-operating Grants, Subsidies and Contributions
Profit on Asset Disposals
Loss on Asset Disposals

Gain/(Loss on Disposal)

OTHER INCOME

Changes on Revaluation of Non-Current Assets

Change in net assets resulting from operations
Gain/{Reduction)

2014/15 2014/15
ANNUAL APRIL
BUDGET  ACTUAL
$ $
4,640,349 | 4,615,609
1,930,648 | 1,409,655
1,669,665 | 1,312,398
181,431 140,850
167,930 55,002
8,590,023 | 7,533,514
(3,851,571)| (2,673,037)
(2,740,495)|  (1,815,526)
(345,143)|  (189,418)
(1,720,103)|  (1,098,719)
(139,188) (71,591)
(318,067)]  (298,552)
(229,841)]  (174,722)
(9,344,407)| (6,321,565)
(754,384)| 1,211,949
1,483,830 673,938
23,480 2,033
(9,000) (4,631)
1,498,310 671,340
743,926 | 1,883,289




SHIRE OF YORK
SUMMARY OF CURRENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

ACTUAL
CURRENT ASSETS 31/03/2015
Cash at Bank $2,478,804
Sundry Debtors $1,488,299
Stock on Hand $53,226
SUB-TOTAL $4,020,329
LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES ACTUAL
Sundry Creditors ($123,256)
Loan Liability ($34,472)
Leave Provisions ($640,469)

($798,198)

Cash Backed Reserves ($1,861,722)
Add Back Loan Liability $34,472
Add Back Leave Reserve 6 $645,831
Less Current Assets for Self Supporting Loan Liability ($11,860)
SUB-TOTAL ($1,991,477)
SURPLUS OF CURRENT ASSETS OVER CURRENT LIABILITIES $2,028,853




SHIRE OF YORK
FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

2014/15 2014/15 2014/15 Var %
ANNUAL MAR MAR YTD
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL Budget
OPERATING REVENUE $ $ $
General Purpose Funding 6,317,145 5,884,198 5,950,758 1%
Governance 22,463 16,583 37,462 126%
Law,Order Public Safety 122,160 75,741 75,652 0%
Health 58,900 30,642 22,433 -27%
Education and Welfare 32,226 24,106 27,078 12%
Community Amenities 781,522 739,177 674,035 -9%
Recreation and Culture 1,052,890 792,757 556,176 -30%
Transport 1,368,927 1,013,504 713,282 -30%
Economic Services 220,820 129,289 94,953 27%
Other Property and Services 96,800 37,300 55,855 50%
10,073,853 8,743,297 8,207,684 -6%
LESS OPERATING EXPENDITURE
General Purpose Funding (246,984) (127,621) (193,377) 52%
Governance (974,427) (841,304) (765,599) -9%
Law, Order, Public Safety (548,332) (437,525) (253,406) -42%
Health (302,388) (226,284) (209,033) -8%
Education and Welfare (113,606) (82,709) (65,822) -20%
Community Amenities (1,380,063) (1,077,402) (790,803) -27%
Recreation and Culture (2,713,942) (1,983,464)| (1,611,155) -19%
Transport (2,132,099) (1,583,603)| (1,567,760) 1%
Economic Services (872,763) (571,176) (437,184) -23%
Other Property & Services (59,801) (101,957) (427,657) 319%
(9,344,406) (7,033,045)| (6,321,797) -10%
Increase/(Decrease) 729,447 1,710,252 1,885,887 259%
ADD
Principal Repayment Received - Loans 11,860 11,860 - -100%
Profit/ Loss on the disposal of assets 14,480 - 54,565
Movement in Non Current Debtors - - -
Net Change in LSL Reserve - - 5,362
Accrued Leave Provisions - 10,980 = -100%
Depreciation Written Back 1,720,103 1,427,686 1,098,718 -23%
Book Value of Assets Sold Written Back 282,920 - 71,768
2,029,363 1,450,526 1,230,414 -15%

Sub Total 2,758,810 3,160,778 3,116,301 -1%




SHIRE OF YORK

LESS CAPITAL PROGRAMME

Purchase Land & Buildings

Infrastructure Assets - Roads
Infrastructure Assets - Recreation Facilities
Infrastructure Assets - Other

Purchase Plant and Equipment

Purchase Furniture and Equipment
Repayment of Debt - Loan Principal

Transfer to Reserves

ABNORMAL ITEMS
Plus Rounding

Sub Total
LESS FUNDING FROM
Reserves
Loans Raised
Opening Funds
Closing Funds

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

FINANCIAL ACTIVITY STATEMENT
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2015

2014/15
ANNUAL

BUDGET

2014/15
MAR
BUDGET

2014/15
MAR
ACTUAL

(727,264) (411,244)|  (393,012)
(2,388,428)|  (1,172,735)| (1,433,445)
(562,943) (263,619) (24,834)
(72,790) (72,790) .
(699,635) (555,235)|  (404,587)
(168,080) (160,080) (82,947)
(176,873) (87,866) (71,258)
(374,983) : (15,228)
($5,170,996)| ($2,723,568)| ($2,425,312)
$0
($5,170,996)| ($2,723,568)| ($2,425,312)
($2,412,187) 437,210 690,989
483,766 99,000 $0
600,000 600,000 $0
1,328,420 1,328,420 | 1,337,699
$0 - $0
2,412,186 | 2,027,420 | 1,337,699
$0 2,464,630 | 2,028,688

-4%
22%
-91%
-100%
-27%
-48%
-19%

1%

-11%

58%

-100%

-100%

1%

-34%
-18%

To be read in conjunction with accompanying Variance Report
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Bendigo e-banking

Account History

Account History Interest & Charges

CEO BUSINESS CARD — FEBRUARY 2015

27-Feb-2015 CARD FEE; $4.00 $4.00
1@ $4.00

14-Feb-2015 00130741741201 ; $439.20 $0.00
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000

Total purchases February 2015 $0.00




Bendigo e-banking

Account History

DCEO BUSINESS CARD — FEBRUARY 2015

Description Withdrawals Deposits | Balance
27-Feb-2015 | CARD FEE; $4.00 $534.00
1@ $4.00
24-Feb-2015 | 2302 AUD0O00000048000; $480.00 $530.00

RETAIL PURCHASE;
LANDGATE, MIDLAND

17-Feb-2015 | 1602 AUD0O00000005000; $50.00 $50.00
RETAIL PURCHASE;
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENT, PERTH

14-Feb-2015 [00130741741201 ; $4.00 $0.00
PERIODIC TRANSFER;
00000000000
Total purchases February 2015 $530.00

1. Clearing Permit
2. Lease Lodgement Fees



